Australian Capital Territory Gazette No. S70, Friday 15 December, 2000

VETERINARY SURGEONS BOARD
OF THE
AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

PO Box 976 Phone: (02) 6205 1599
CIVIC SQUARE ACT 2608 Fax: (02) 6205 1602

VETERINARY SURGEONS REGISTERED IN THE A.C.T.

UNDER THE

VETERINARY SURGEONS REGISTRATION ACT 1965

In accordance with section 49 of the Veterinary Surgeons Act 1965 (the Act) the following
is a list of veterinary surgeons and veterinary specialists registered under the Act.

Richard Chapman BVSc
Chairman
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ACT VETERINARY SURGEONS & SPECIALISTS

Surname

Adamson
Aiton
Allan ***

Andersen
Andrew
Angles

Archinal
Armstrong
Aspley Davis
Bain

Banks
Banyard
Bastin

Beck

Beckett
Beckhouse
Beers
Bellingham

Bernoth

Biddle
Black
Blackman
Blowes
Bobis
Boland
Boling
Boxall
Boxall
Boydell
Braid
Bruce

Brudenall
Buckley

*** \/eterinary Specialists

Given Names

David Richard Thyne

Jann
Graeme Sutcliffe

Chris Martin
Phillip Leslie
John Malcolm

Michael John
Stephanie
John

Simon Alastair
Freeman

David John Douglas
Michael Ralph Charles

David Andrew
Dorothea

Russell John
Fiona Jane
Peter Thomson
Mark Christian

Eva-Maria

Robert Richard
Benjamin Samuel
Norman Lindsay
Michelle Louise
Steve

Patrick Henry
Brett Anthony
Robert John
Wendy Barbara
Geoffrey Phillip
Andrew Leslie
Susan Louise

Denise Kathryn
David Robert

Address

PO BOX 105
Angel of Mercy

Specialist Veterinary
Radiologist
87 Langdon Avenue

PO Box 726
Small Animal Clinical Studies

PO Box 105

All Creatures Veterinary Centre
82 Hardwick Crescent

C/- JCMSR

AQIS (AFFA)
Animal Medical Centre

Weston Creek Veterinary
Hospital
PO BOX 4314

West Queanbeyan Vet Hospital
AQIS /PO Box 858

Dept Physiology &
Pharmacology

National Office Animal & Plant
Health

C/- AQIS, AFFA

Kippax Veterinary Hospital
PO Box 3316

Biologicals Unit-AQIS

35 Heydon Crescent

AQIS PO Box 858

PO BOX 643

1 Belconnen Way

1 Belconnen Way

103 Learmonth Drive
Kaleen Veterinary Hospital

Angel Of Mercy Veterinary
Clinic
Canberra Veterinary Hospital

AQIS,PO Box 858

Parkwood Road
33 Paddington Street

Jamison Centre

University College Dublin Ballsbridge, Co

Dublin 4

Australian National University

Box 858
56 Colbee Court

200 Badimara Street

158 Uriarra Road

University of Queensland
Affa / Gpo Box 858

GPO Box 858
82 Hardwicke Crescent

PO Box 858

CSIRO Wildlife & Ecology PO Box 84

Parkwood Road

PO Box 105
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City

LYNEHAM
MACGREGOR
PADDINGTON

WANNIASSA
JAMISON
IRELAND

LYNEHAM
CALWELL
HOLT
ACTON

CANBERRA
PHILLIP

WARAMANGA

KINGSTON
QUEANBEYAN
CANBERRA
BRISBANE

CANBERRA

CANBERRA
HOLT
BELCONNEN
CANBERRA
EVATT
CANBERRA
KENT TOWN
WEETANGERA
WEETANGERA
KAMBAH
LYNEHAM
MACGREGOR

LYNEHAM
CANBERRA

State

ACT
ACT
NSW

ACT
ACT

ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT

ACT
ACT

ACT

ACT
NSW
ACT
QLD

Post code

2601
2615
2021

2903
2614

2602
2905
2615
2601

2601
2606

2611

2604
2620
2601
4072

2601

2601
2615
2617
2601
2617
2601
5071
2614
2614
2902
2602
2615

2602
2601
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Surname
Burgess
Burrows

Butler
Cain
Chapman
Chernishev
Chu

Citer
Clarke
Clegg
Collins
Connell
Cooper
Couper
Courtman
Craig
Creagh
Cumpston
Cupit
Cupit
Davies
Decrewis
Doyle
Evans
Fagan
Forrest
Francis

Fuller
Gallimore

Gavazov
Geering
Gibbons ***

Gibbs
Gowan
Gray
Grellman
Gunn
Hansen

Given Names
Peter James
David James George

Reginald John
Penelope Frances
Richard Hereward
Alex

Anthony Chi-Yin
Lorna Ruth
Judith Rebekah
Narelle Anne
Warren Lloyd
Stephen James
Harold Leonard
Mary Rose
Natalie

Amanda Jane
Philip Anthony
Michael Vaughan
Andrew Allan
Jennifer Lee
Peter John
Kirstie Louise
Kevin Adrian
Catherine Anne
Michael Anthony
Rebecca Jayne
Douglas John

Bruce Anthony
Lynette

lvan
William Antony
Geoffrey Clifford

Peter Colin
Richard Angus
Rachel Beverley
Margot Anne
Allan John
Naomi Lee

Address
43 Limestone Avenue

Animal Management Division,
AFCD
AQIS

Locum

52 Crozier Circuit

The Gables Veterinary Clinic
All Creatures Veterinary Centre
41 Merriman Crescent
Australian Antartic Division
AQIS

320 Sandgate Road

2 Callabonna Street

2 Alfred Hill Drive

Weston Creek Vet Hospital
Weston Creek Vet Hospital
Alta Veterinary Hospital

4 Avon Place

AQIS

AFFA

71 ljong Street

All Creatures Veterinary Centre
PO Box 4572

C/- AQIS

54 Sassafras Crescent
Canberra Veterinary Hospital

John Curtin School Of Medical
Research
2 Alfred Hill Drive

Canberra Institute of
Technology
176 Dixon Drive

39 Rawson Street
Riverstone Veterinary Hospital

72-76 Laidlaw Street
Kippax Veterinary Hospital

123 Mugga Way
PO Box 105
82 Hardwicke Crescent

GPO Box 10266
GPO Box 858

111 Clive Steele Avenue
Cnr Tharwa Dr & Duggan St

Channel Highway
PO Box 858

200 Badimara Street
200 Badimara Street
47 Jerrabomberra Avenue

GPO Box 858
GPO BOX 858

Cnr Tharwa Drive & Duggan Street
PO Box 858

P O Box 105
GPO Box 334

GPO Box 826

4 Garfield Road

82 Hardwick Crescent
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City
BRADDON
HONG KONG

BARTON

KAMBAH
MONASH
CALWELL
MACARTHUR
KINGSTON
CANBERRA
SHORTLAND
KALEEN

MELBA
WARAMANGA
WARAMANGA
NARRABUNDAH
DUFFY
CANBERRA
CANBERRA
BRADDON
CALWELL
KINGSTON
CANBERRA
QUEANBEYAN
LYNEHAM
CANBERRA

MELBA
CANBERRA

HOLDER
DEAKIN

WEST
RIVERSTONE
YASS

HOLT

RED HILL
LYNEHAM
HOLT

State
ACT

ACT

ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT
TAS
ACT
NSwW
ACT

ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT
NSwW
ACT
ACT

ACT
ACT

ACT
ACT
NSwW

NSwW
ACT

ACT
ACT
ACT

Post code
2601

2600

2902
2904
2905
2904
7050
2601
2307
2517

2615
2611
2611
2604
2611
2601
2601
2612
2905
2604
2601
2620
2602
2601

2615
2601

2611
2600
2765

2582
2615

2603
2602
2615
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Surname
Happold

Hassett
Hayhoe
Hayward
Heath
Hewitt
Hibbert
Hick
Hooper
Howard
Hume
Jacobs
Jenvey

Johannesen
Johar
Kalil

Kannegieter ***
Kerr

Laing
Lamb ***
Lamont
Langsford
Lees
Leggoe
Lemin
Leon

Lim
Lindeman
Linnett
Lynch
Mac
Matthew
Matthews
McComb
McCosker
McDonald
McDonald

McKnown

Given Names
Jonathan Richard

Rosemary Sandra
John Alexander
Michael Lewis Reid
Timothy Douglas
Peter Neville
Michael Kevin

Paul Morgan
Geoffrey Adam
Gretta Jane
Alexander Thomas John
Kenneth Aldred
John Reginald

Adam David
Kirandeep Singh

Mahmoud Ahmed
Mohamed
Nicholas John

Peter John

John Alexander
Warwick Andrew
Blair

Nicole Rachel
Natasha Maree
Margaret Mary
Randall William
Arnold

Swee Kim
Melissa
Penelope-Jane
Gillian Isobel
Steven Lap Trung
Scott Robert Alexander
William Ronald
Garry John
Thomas Stuart
James Bruce
William Keith

Malcolm John

Address
Canberra Veterinary Hospital

The Animal Medical Centre

Cl- AQIS

Gungabhlin Veterinary Clinic
PO Box 17

GPO Box 858

Animal Medical Centre

94 Yass Road

24 Marrakai Street
Queanbeyan Veterinary Hospital
Canberra Veterinary Hospital
PO Box 105"

All Creatures Veterinary Centre

Cl- AQIS
189 Warringah Road

CSIRO Division of Wildlife &
112 Molonglo Street

Cnr Delpi & Plassey Roads
Queanbeyan Vet Hospital

All Creatures Veterinary Centre

Cl- AQIS

200 Badimara Street

Animal Medical Centre

8 Verdon Street

103 Morgan Crescent

West Queanbeyan Vet Hospital
Kippax Veterinary Hospital
Woden Animal Hospital
Weston Creek Vet Hospital
AQIS

94 Yass Road

U.N. New York

Mitchell Street

Weston-Woden Animal Hospital

Tuggeranong Veterinary Hospital

Crn of Barton & Federal
Highway
56 Colbee Court

GPO Box 858
1 Quist Place

Colbee Court

94 Yass Road

PO Box 105

Cnr Duggan Street & Tharwa
Drive

GPO BOX 858

Ecology. GPO Box 284

94 Yass Road

Cnr Duggan & Tharwa Drive
GPO Box 858

56 Colbee Court

158 Uriarra Road

82 Hardwick Crescent

176 Dixon Drive

200 Badimara Street

GPO BOX 858

Locked Bag 40

176 Dixon Drive

Hanlon Crescent
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City
LYNEHAM
PHILLIP
CANBERRA
NICHOLLS
WALLA WALLA
CANBERRA
PHILLIP
QUEANBEYAN
HAWKER
QUEANBEYAN
LYNEHAM
LYNEHAM
CALWELL

CANBERRA
BEACON HILL

CANBERRA
BUNGENDORE
NORTH RYDE
QUEANBEYAN
CALWELL

CANBERRA
WARAMANGA
PHILLIP
O'CONNOR
CURTIN
QUEANBEYAN
HOLT

HOLDER
WARAMANGA
CANBERRA
QUEANBEYAN
KINGSTON
YASS
HOLDER

FADDEN

State
ACT

ACT
ACT
ACT
NSW
ACT
ACT
NSW
ACT
NSW
ACT
ACT
ACT

ACT
NSW

ACT
NSW
NSW
NSW

ACT

ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT
NSW

NSW

Post code
2602

2606
2601
2913
2659
2601
2606
2620
2614
2620
2602
2602
2905

2601
2100

2601
2621
2113
2620
2905

2601
2611
2606
2602
2605
2620
2615
2611
2611
2601
2620
2604
2582
2611

2904
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Surname
McMahon
Meischke
Micklethwaite
Montgomery
MORRIS
Mortier
Murdoch
Murray

Muston
Needham
Nicholls
Nicoll ***
Nielsen
Nind

Nott
Pearce
Pell
Pembrey
Phillips
Pickles
Pilkington
Prattley
Press

Purdam
Radford
Ralston
Reeves ***
Rennell
Resch
Riach
Roberts
Roberts
Robertson
Robinson
Rowland
Ryan

Given Names
Jeffrey Clyde

Heiko Rogier Christiaan

Lucy

John David
Simon Bede
Jill

Alaistair lain
James Gardner

Sue

Sally Ann
Terence John
Robert Gerard
lan Locke
Leigh Shirley
Amanda Joan
Graeme Norman
Susan Marie
David Seymour
Richard Peter
Katy Louise
Marc David
Rochelle Sarah
Charles Mclean

Helen Janette
Gail Gordon
Jean Maree
Philip Thomas
Darwin
Isabelle
James Stephen
Carolyn May
Steven Harold
Bryan James
Anthony John
Paul Andrew
William Patrick

Address

22 Eucumbene Drive
Gundaroo South Vet Clinic
All Creatures Vet Centre

PO Box 513

Goulburn Veterinary Clinic
CIT Hayden Drive

PO Box 777

Dept Of Primary Industry &
Trade

'Fairvale’ RMB 119

All Creatures Vet Hospital
PO Box 858

Veterinary Imaging Associates
Veterinary Centre

NRA,Po Box E240

Canberra Veterinary Hospital
Manuka Veterinary Hospital
Kippax Veterinary Hospital
12 Akhurst Grove

200 Badimara Street

Kippax Veterinary Hospital
The Gables Veterinary Clinic
Hall Veterinary Surgery
Norwegian School Of Veterinary
Science

Hall Veterinary Surgery

4 | 2 Farrer Street

National Residue Survey.Affa
National Registration Authority
54 Port Arthur Street

PO Box

Hall Veterinary Surgery

Po Box 27

AQIS Food Policy Branch
Kent Street Pet Clinic

CSIRO Wildlife & Ecology

26 Shoalhaven Street

CNR THARWA DRIVE AND
DUGGAN ST

Faithfull Street
Cnr Dugga St & Tharwa Drive

62 Union Street

GPO Box 858

Cotter Road
Cnr Tharwa Drive & Duggan St

Locked Bag 18
'Rowes Lagoon' Rss 3310

PO Box 105
85 Flinders Way
82 Hardwick Crescent

82 Hardwick Crescent

111 Clive Steele Avenue

Cnr Victoria & Hoskins Street
PO Box 8146

33 Victoria Street
GPO Box 858
Po Box E240
33 Victoria Street
GPO Box 858

69 Kent Street
PO Box 284
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City
DUFFY
GUNDAROO
CALWELL
QUEANBEYAN
GOULBURN
BRUCE
NORTH RYDE
CANBERRA

WESTON CREEK
CALWELL
CANBERRA
NEWTOWN
GOULBURN
KINGSTON
LYNEHAM
GRIFFITH

HOLT

GORDON
WARAMANGA
HOLT

MONASH

HALL

OSLO NORWAY
DEP0033

HALL

BRADDON
CANBERRA CITY
KINGSTON
LYONS
LYNEHAM

HALL
KYBYBOLITE
CANBERRA
DEAKIN
CANBERRA
NOWRA
CALWELL

State
ACT
NSW
ACT
NSW
NSW
ACT
NSW
ACT

ACT
ACT
NSW
NSW
ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT

ACT
ACT

ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT
SA
ACT
ACT
ACT
NSW
ACT

Post code
2611
2620
2905
2620
2580
2617
2113
2601

2611
2905
2601
2042
2580
2604
2602
2603
2615
2906
2611
2615
2904
2618

2618
2612
2601
2604
2606
2602
2618
5262
2601
2600
2601
2541
2905
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Surname
Saltet
Sampson

Schipp
Schipp
Searle
Sheridan

Simpson-
Morgan
Smith ***

Smith
Smith
Spate
Stuart
Trinder
Tucker
Turner
Tyson
Urquhart
Van Roy
Viggers
Von
Schreiber
Walker
Walker
Wallner
Walls

Webb ***
Webber
White
Williams

Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson

Woodham
Zimny

Given Names
Jantien
Iska Gabriella

Mark Andrew
Robyn Jane
David Geoffrey
Georgiana
Max William

Jeffrey Samuel
Katherine Rae
Katrin Anne
Janet Adrienne
James Leslie
Catherine Jane
Scott

Alison Judith
Karina June
lan James
Karen Rosalie
Karen Lee

Carl Imre

Helen Rosalind Anita

lan Edward
James David
Sally Margaret

Sarah Mary
Jonathan James
Sally Anne
Deborah Anne

Antony Kenneth
George Robert
Judith Ann
Kathleen

Michael Robert
Kazimierz

Address
Unknown.

Agriculture.Fisheries& Forestry,
Australia
AQIS

Seol Bag- Locked Bag 40
Canberra Veterinary Hospital
Canberra Veterinary Hospital
1 Lakewood Drive

Jefferey Smith & Associates
111 Clive Steele Avenue

2 Hoskins Street

41 Gawler Crescent
Animal Medical Centre
West Queanbeyan Vet Hospital
NRA

Gables Veterinary Clinic
1 Callister Crescent
Tuggeranong Vet Hospital
RSBS. ANU

Hall Veterinary Surgery
Goulburn Rural Lands

Protection Board
6 Rolfe Place

Canberra Veterinary Hospital
Tuggeranong Vet Hospital

Kippax Veterinary Hopital
National Residue Survey/AFFA
Weston Creek Vet Hospital

Tuggeranong Veterinary
Hospital
1 Quist Place

51 Stonehaven Crescent
Canberra Institute Technology
C/- Biological Research
Facilities

AQIS

GPO Box 858
GPO Box 858

PO Box 105
P O Box 105

Eye Clinic For Animals 104 Spofforth Street

56 Colbee Court

158 Uriarra Road

PO BOX E240

111 Clive Steele Avenue

Fadden Shops
PO Box 475
33 Victoria Street

PO 67

GPO Box 105

Hanlon Crescent / Fadden
Shops
82 Hardwick Cresent

GPO Box 858
200 Badimara Street
Hanlon Crescent

GPO Box 826

Level 1 / Clinical Science
Building

Prince Charles Hospital

GPO BOX 858
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City
CANBERRA

CANBERRA
KINGSTON
LYNEHAM
LYNEHAM
JINDABYNE

CREMORNE
MONASH

HALL

DEAKIN
PHILLIP
QUEANBEYAN
KINGSTON
MONASH
THEODORE
FADDEN
CANBERRA
HALL

GOULBURN

CHAPMAN
CANBERRA
FADDEN

HOLT
CANBERRA
WARAMANGA
FADDEN

NICHOLLS
DEAKIN
CANBERRA
CHERMSIDE

CANBERRA

State

ACT

ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT
NSW

NSW
ACT

ACT
ACT
ACT
NSW
ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT

NSwW

ACT
ACT
ACT

ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT

ACT
ACT
ACT
QLD

ACT

Post code

2601

2601
2604
2602
2620
2627

2090
2904

2618
2600
2606
2620
2604
2904
2905
2904
2601
2618

2580

2611
2601
2904

2615
2601
2611
2904

2913
2600
2601
4032

2601
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